LEA Name

School Name

School NCES ID #

PRIMARY REASON FOR FOCUS SCHOOL
IDENTIFICATION

21St Century Preparatory School Agency

Adams-Friendship Area School District

Appleton Area School District

Arrowhead UHS

Bayfield School District

Beloit School District

Big Foot UHS School District

Capitol West Academy Agency

Clintonville School District

Clintonville School District

Darlington Community School District

Delavan-Darien School District

Delavan-Darien School District

Eau Claire Area School District

Fond Du Lac School District

Germantown School District

Green Bay Area Public School District

Green Bay Area Public School District

Green Bay Area Public School District

Howards Grove School District

Janesville School District

Jefferson School District

Johnson Creek School District

Kenosha Unified School District

Kenosha Unified School District

Kenosha Unified School District

21St Century Preparatory

Adams-Friendship Elementary

Lincoln Elementary

Arrowhead High

Bayfield Middle

Merrill Elementary

Big Foot High

Capitol West Academy

Clintonville High

Clintonville Middle

Darlington Elementary/Middle

Delavan-Darien High

Turtle Creek Elementary

Lakeshore Elementary

Riverside Elementary

Macarthur Elementary

Danz Elementary

Eisenhower Elementary

Nicolet Elementary

Northview Elementary

Wilson Elementary

West Elementary

Johnson Creek High

Bradford High

Edward Bain School Of Language Arts

Frank Elementary

550004502575

550006001433

550039000059

550618000678

550090000082

550105000147

551548001982

550011403355

550267000302

550267000301

550315000704

550364000386

550364000317

550405000708

550468000497

550516000555

550582000616

550582000620

550582000634

550666000723

550702000776

550705000780

550717000783

550732000801

550732002591

550732000807

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Large gaps in subgroup graduation rates

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Large gaps in subgroup reading

achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement
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IDENTIFICATION

Kenosha Unified School District

Kenosha Unified School District

Kenosha Unified School District

Lac Du Flambeau #1 School District

Lake Mills School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Madison Metropolitan School District

Menasha Joint School District

Menasha Joint School District

Menasha Joint School District

Menominee Indian School District

Menominee Indian School District

Mequon-Thiensville School District

Middleton-Cross Plains Area School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Mckinley Elementary

Strange Elementary

Wilson Elementary

Lac Du Flambeau Elementary

Prospect Street Elementary

Allis Elementary

Falk Elementary

Lake View Elementary

Leopold Elementary

Lincoln Elementary

Lowell Elementary

Orchard Ridge Elementary

Sandburg Elementary

Schenk Elementary

Butte Des Morts Elementary

Clovis Grove Elementary

Menasha High

Keshena Primary

Menominee Indian Middle

Homestead High

West Middleton Elementary

Allen-Field Elementary

Audubon High

Audubon Middle

Barton Elementary

Browning Elementary

550732000818

550732000826

550732000833

550462000488

550771000889

550852000929

550852000928

550852000942

550852000944

550852002263

550852000946

550852000952

550852000920

550852000935

550903001054

550903001055

550903001059

550907001069

550907001071

550913001085

550951001113

550960001122

550960002782

550960001123

550960001126

550960001132

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup reading
achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement
Large gaps in subgroup reading

achievement

Large gaps in subgroup reading
achievement

Large gaps in subgroup reading
achievement

Large gaps in subgroup reading

achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup reading

achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement
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Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Carmen High And Technology

Clarke Street Elementary

Clemens Elementary

Congress Elementary

Curtin Elementary

Doerfler Elementary

Eighty-First Street Elementary

Elm Creative Arts Elementary

Emerson Elementary

Engleburg Elementary

Fifty-Third Street Elementary

Franklin Elementary

Fratney Elementary

Goodrich Elementary

Grantosa Drive Elementary

Hampton Elementary

Hawthorne Elementary

Kagel Elementary

La Causa Charter

Lincoln Avenue Elementary

Longfellow Elementary

Macdowell Montessori Elementary

Milwaukee High School Of The Arts

Milwaukee Sign Language Elementary

Mitchell Elementary

Morgandale Elementary

550960002755

550960001140

550960001141

550960001143

550960001146

550960001148

550960001154

550960002438

550960001157

550960001158

550960001162

550960001165

550960001166

550960001173

550960001176

550960001181

550960001185

550960001195

550960001317

550960001206

550960001209

550960001212

550960002339

550960001191

550960001219

550960001220

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup reading

achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement
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Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Milwaukee School District

Neillsville School District

Racine Unified School District

Racine Unified School District

Racine Unified School District

Racine Unified School District

Racine Unified School District

Racine Unified School District

Racine Unified School District

Racine Unified School District

Sheboygan Area School District

Sheboygan Falls School District

Sun Prairie Area School District

Tri-County Area School District

Verona Area School District

Verona Area School District

Neeskara Elementary

Ninety-Fifth Street Elementary

Parkview Elementary

Pierce Elementary

Reagan College Preparatory High

Riley Elementary

Riverside High

Stuart Elementary

Trowbridge Street Elementary

Victory Elementary

Vieau Elementary

Neillsville High

Fratt Elementary

Gilmore Middle

Janes Elementary

Julian Thomas Elementary

Mitchell Elementary

Mitchell Middle

Starbuck Middle

Wadewitz Elementary

Sheridan Elementary

Sheboygan Falls Middle

Bird Elementary

Tri-County Middle

Badger Ridge Middle

Sugar Creek Elementary

550960001224

550960001225

550960001231

550960001233

550960003342

550960001236

550960001237

550960001250

550960001259

550960001264

550960001265

551035001357

551236001611

551236001616

551236001622

551236003337

551236001632

551236001633

551236001639

551236001642

551365002678

551368002289

551464001898

551182002620

551533001973

551533001971

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Low subgroup reading achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Low subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup math achievement

Large gaps in subgroup reading
achievement
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Wabeno Area School District Wabeno Elementary 551539001978 Low subgroup math achievement
Whitewater Unified School District Lincoln Inquiry Charter Elementary 551668002180 Low subgroup reading achievement
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